ONWNER & BUILDER'S NOTE

These plans shall not be used for construction until stamped, signed and approved by the local building department. The builder is
expected to follow these plans, applicable building codes and local ordinances. The Builder shall verity that site conditions are
consistent with these plans before starting work. While these plans are drawn to show the proposed work as accurately as possible,
schematic details may be used in some cases for clarity. Work not specifically detailed shall be constructed to the same quality as
similar work that is detailed. Written dimensions and specific notes shall take precedence over scaled dimensions and general notes.

The engineer/designer shall be consulted for clarification if site conditions are encountered that are different than shown, if
discrepancies are found in the plans or notes, or if a question arises over the intent of the plans or notes.

The engineer/designer assumes ho responsibility for scheduling, fabrication, construction techniques or materials, or quantities used
in the work. the engineer/ designer assumes no responsibility for field changes, site variances or discrepancies not brought to his/her
attention for clarification.

GENERAL NOTES

All work shall be done in accordance with the California Building Code and local codes.

Foundation and truss design shall be verified by a qualified engineer for compliance with site requirements.
Nailing to be in compliance with cbc table 23-11-b-1

Water conservation plumbing fixtures

Dimensions and notes shall take precedence over the scaling of drawings.

Wall dimensions are to the exterior of framing unless noted otherwise.

Lumber coming in contact with concrete or masonry shall be treated to a minimum of 40.cca. all lumber in continuous contact with the
ground shall be treated to a minimum of .60 cca.

All framing lumber to be #2 or better df or equivalent, unless noted otherwise.

Exterior and interior materials and finishes to be determined by owner.

EXTERIOR FINSIH NOTES

Exterior to match Siding on North Elevation and Stucco on East and West elevation.
Finished color to match existing dwelling.

Roofing to be 30 Year Architectural Asphalt Composition Shingles (Class A Type Fire-Rated Roofing) over 304 felt over 2 OSB
or CDX. Color to match existing dwelling roofing.

Downspouts to collected and roof run off to be directed away form dwelling.

Finsish grade shall slope away from dwelling min, 2 per foot of run for 4’ min.

WINDOWS AND GLAZING

New windows shall be dual pane low-e with vinyl frames.

New windows will have a u-factor of 0.400 & a SHGCC of 0.35
(see title 24 reports sheet T-1).

Manufacturer be determined by owner. Colors to match primary dwelling

Every bedroom shall be provided with an egress window with finish sill height not greater than 44" above the finish floor height and
shall have a minimum openable area of 5.7 sq. ft. egress windows shall hot have an openable area less than 20" wide or 24" high.

Safety glazing shall be provided where glass is to be used in doors, within a 24" arc of doors and where the bottom edge is within 18"
above the floor.

Safety glazing shall be provided in doors and enclosures for hot tubs, whirlpools, saunas, steam rooms, bathtubs, and showers.

All windows frames to be finished to match primary dwelling colors.Type of windows (e.g.single hung, verus slider) may be different

due to egress requirements.
DOORS

Doors between garage and living area shall be 1-3/4" tight fitting solid core doors with a rating of 60 minutes. Door shall be self-
closing.

Exterior exit doors will be 36" min. net clear door way shall be 32" min. door shall be openable from inside without the use of a key or
any special knowledge or effort. Glazing in doors shall be dual pane safety glass with min. u-value of 0.60. perimeter of door shall be
weather stripped.

BUILDING PERFORMANCE

Heat loss calculations shall comply with requirements of regional and local codes. See calculations.
Porches and garage areas not included in living area

All exhaust fans to be vented directly to exterior.

All penetrations of building envelope shall be sealed with chaulk or foam.

All combustion appliances will be vented directly to exterior.

Furnace firebox shall have outside combustion air supply pursuant to regional and local codes.
Wall Insulation to be R-13 (see Title 24 Reports) Sheet T-1

Floor Insulation to be R-19 (see Title 24 Reports) Sheet T1

Ceiling Insulation to be R-22 (see Title 24 Reports) Sheet T1

% &
) ~
> &
é)P 0
):L —k()
C &
© <
A &
\@ 55.00 @/
\]
\VA
= QO
oL
s
Tl
()
e = Yy T 7T
E T ] 1
| | |
| | H |
| 1 |
| Lo |
| | |
|
$ETBACK, (AN | |
| AN | |
—
¢
| A J J H |
7 ) A |
| %@ N |
J %
—
S A - L S
® [ [ ] 2y !
= | 9 / Im gl S
| i | -
| |
| R P e )
i a — L |
Lo e rsce | ‘\ . ) | |
Sope o7 2% aua hom e | .
building foundation %— _ f ‘ ‘ T-0 N
Z v | | 5FTBACK
w
“" | | |
v I | | | GA? METER
A’P u LECTRICAL METER
l_u v
O/Q [(y) > W B ‘ - . w %Q—
$ D S S g >
P A o T L o A ) Ny
Y b ui B 0
C A E e” %7“/ o V /d) 1 ()
(@) ® — ‘ Remove ( Hatched Area) paving
/P - r‘ﬂ between driveway and property line
/I’& Plant two 15 Gallon Willows Trees v v = wq’% \%
A NS %S R
< v . Q= O
e O = o 4
/ g | é ’ Ve v
b | 55.(

Power Pole——— ng

—lsvg

SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.

ﬁl 1 DG-!— / - {_.-f z i .-'-/Fz"d
y
el ?:"
g N/
B y/
B g_r-"- i
3 “n
o SN
-
s
- f:_"' o
F/ .-"-
d
=]
.-"\\.i"
e
e — e ) % Nta L "\'.\."
_ YaliahasseeSt— \\
-"_- I I =
Hﬁm&,ﬁi =aes e
...----ﬁ¥~"“ﬁ" N i
— " g =
i e . g
x;_." __f.-:ﬂumgﬁte MWy —,g
B ™ .
"._ "." ._J..--':__.,.--" =i
l.l' ."\.-""J- _d-"l- HG.ISE.I'
P Permanente-Hayward
—
250 m - e
E
500 i 1 ©Yahoo'2008, Datd SNA 5

SITE PLAN & PROJECT INFO

SCALE: 1" =

1 Ol_ Oll

ATTIC/CRANL SPACE ACCESS

A minimum of 22" x 30". there shall be 30" min. clearance at or above the opening.

Located in a corridor, hallway or other readily accessible location. Attics with a maximum
vertical height of less than 30" will not require access openings.

VENTILATION

Attic shall have ventilation equal to 1 sq. foot per 150 sq. feet of attic space. Ventilation
shall be protected from snow and rain and shall be covered with galvanized wire screen.
Openings shall be located to provide cross ventilation.

Garages shall be vented with 60 square inches located 6" above the floor surface.
Under floor spaces shall have ventilation equal to one sq. foot per 150 sq. feet of floor

space. Yents shall be cast into the concrete stem walls and covered with galvanized
wire screen. Yents shall be located to provide cross ventilation.

PROJECT DATA

OWNER: ADAM D MARSHALL

OWNER PHONE: Home: 510-783-3638,Cell:
PROJECT ADDRESS: 2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE, HAYWARD, CA 94545

APN: 455-0020-016-00
ZONING: R1 RESIDENTIAL
FIRE DISTRICT: HAYWARD
WATER: PUBLIC

SEWER: PUBLIC SEWER

BUILDING AREAS

EXISTING DWELLING FOOT PRINT 1575 sq ft
EXISTING DWWELLING LIVING AREA 1215sq ft
EXISTING GARAGE AREA 360 sq ft
NEW OFFICE ADDITION 313 sq ft
TOTAL FOOT PRINT AREA 1,665 sq ft
LOT AREA 5,445 sq ft
LOT COVYERAGE 34%

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING

2007 CALIF  BUILDING CODE

2007 CALIF  MECHANICAL CODE

2007 CALIF  PLUMBING CODE

2007 CALIF  ELECTRICAL CODE
2005)CALIF  CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

SCOPE OF WORK

Demolish existing un-permitted 219 sq ft addition to make way for a new 313 sq ft office
addition.

PROJECT TEAM

Mark Sweeney DBA Sweeney Builders CSL # 630696
104649 Robin Ave

Grass Valley, Ca 95945

530-368-3640

DESIGNER

STRUCTURAL N/A

Paul Aguilar

A&A Air Conditioning &
Heating

P.0. Box 933

Grass Valley, CA 95945
530-273-1301

ENERGY

LEGEND

SHEET INDEX

X DETAIL NUMBER SITE PLAN & PROJECT INFO
A3 |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
@ SHEARWALL TYPE A4 |SECTION VIENS
A5 |ELECTRICAL PLAN
SHEARWALL LENGTH S-1 |FOUNDATION PLAN
NEN CONDITION 5-2 |FRAMING PLAN
(N) 53 |ROOF FRAMING PLAN
SD-1|DETAILS
(E) EXISTING CONDITION D-1 |DEMO PLAN
T-1 |TITLE 24 REPORTS

/" REVISIONS

No.| DESCRIPTION |DATE
A Energy Code to 2005 Edition | 9-26-08
A Plant two 15-gallon trees 9-26-09
Remove Paving 9-26-0%
A Drainage system 9-26-09

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE. HAYWARD, CA 94545

" MARSHALL RESIDENCE |

PROPOSED OFFICE ADDITION

/

INFORMATION

ONWNER NAME|  ADAM D MARSHALL
OWNER 2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.
MAILING ADD: |HAYWARD, CA 94545
Home: 510-163-363%
OWNER PH. Cell:
2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVIE.
SITE ADDRESSHAYWARD, CA 94545
SITE APN 455-0020-018-00
DATE 9-26-2005
Mark Sweeney
DBA Sweeney Builders
DRANN BY | csL #630896, 530.368-3640
SCALE 1|| = 10|_0||
QB NO. 1483 /
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/" REVISIONS

No.| DESCRIPTION |DATE
ﬁ Landing/Steps 94-26-08
@ ©'-0" Min. Opening 9-26-0%

SITE ADDRESSHAYWARD, CA 94545
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INFORMATION
ONNER NAME  ApAM D MARSHALL
OWNER 2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AV
MAILING ADD: |HAYWARD, CA 94545
Home: 510-763-3635
OWNER PH. Cell:
2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AV

E.

E.

SITE APN 455-0020-018-00
DATE 9-26-2008
Mark Sweeney
DBA Sweeney Builders
DRANN BY | coL #630896, 530.368-3640
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/" REVISIONS

No.| DESCRIPTION |DATE

A Landing/Steps 94-26-08

EE Roofing to be Wood
Shakes to Match Exsisting |9-26-05
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2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE. HAYWARD, CA 94545
PROPOSED OFFICE ADDITION

" MARSHALL RESIDENCE |

/

Ao. 10

Minimum Class C Fire-Retardant Shakes to Match Existing:
2x& Fascia to Match (E)

INFORMATION

ONWNER NAME| ADAM D MARSHALL

Minimum Class C Fire-Retardant Shakes to Match Existing:

] ‘ B B ‘ S S 5 —r 12 ONNER 2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.
= ST 12 4 MAILING ADD: [HAYWARD, CA 94545
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Provide 6" minimum vertical distance from grade to wood framing.
Minimum 2% grade slope away from foundation.

12" Min. from Undisturbed 50i|—>}

12" x 12"D One-Story Footing
1-#4 Bar along Top TYP.
2-#4 Bars in Footing TYP.

P

TRUSS ROOF (LAYOUT AND DESIGN AS PER MANUFACTURER)
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30 Year Architectural Asphalt Composition Shingles (Class A Type Fire-Rated Roofing)
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G

SECTION VIEWS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

" MARSHALL RESIDENCE |

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE. HAYWARD, CA 94545
PROPOSED OFFICE ADDITION

/

INFORMATION

ONWNER NAME| ADAM D MARSHALL

OWNER 2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AV,
MAILING ADD: |[HAYWARD, CA 94545
Home: 510-763-3636
ONNER PH. | Cell:

SITE ADDRESSHAYWARD, CA 94545

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AV,

E.

E.

SITE APN 455-0020-018-00
DATE 9-26-20056
Mark Sweeney
DBA Sweeney Builders
DRANN BY | csL #630896, 530.368-3640
SCALE 1/4|| = 1|_0||
QB NO. 1483 /
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/" REVISIONS
No

DESCRIPTION |DATE
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ECTION A

A-4

FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES:

-
3
1. See floor plan before pouring foundation for exact placement of a 6 DF GIRDE}? 3 ‘é |
2. All one-story footings to be 1/2" deep into firm, undisturbed, native NI20" SQ X 12 THK - @ \
3. Concrete to withstand 2500 psi within 28 days w/4" max. PIERS (UON) )\ c |
4. Anchor bolts for sill plates shall be minimum 5/8" diameter w/ 3/16"x3" square plate washers, embedded at least T" into I :\ @ |
the concrete or masonry foundation, and shall be spaced no more then 4’-0" apart and not less then 12" from the ends of 22" x 30" imi g \ s T
each plate. Crawl Space Access | 8§ fopa
5. Foundation sills shall be treated wood, or foundation redwood. | \ 3 v
6. Fasteners for pressure-preservative treated wood shall be hot-dipped galvanized, stainless steel, silicon bronze, or = . \ | |
copper. y 1A Y \H |
1. Provide 6" minimum vertical distance from grade to wood framing. N =& fp |
®. Minimum 2% grade slope away from foundation. il %\é; |
9. Holdown devices must be secured in place before foundation/holdown inspection. ‘ | %‘%) |
10. Where soles or plates are cut for pipes, a metal tie minimum 0.058" thick and 1 1/2" wide shall be fastened across the e X ‘
opening with (6) 1 éd nails minimum each side. Imi © ,o:c% |
11. plumbing walls are to be 2x6 studs to accommodate maximum allowable boring and notching provisions. i - \ |
il |
Foundation Steel: =0 T 7S |
[ (o [] [ | 8Dy |
4" conc. slabs: 1IN Al \ |
wl 6" x 6 # 10-10 relnforcing AT L) AR s
GLUE & NAIL e \Girder H
Walls under 4'0": L Lo L/ |
#4 rebar vert. at 48" olc. oy @ L7 \ |
#4 rebar horiz. at 24" olc. i // —\
i \ |
Walls over 4'0": ‘ e — T'L vy~ L — _\
#4 rebar vert. and horiz. at 18" olc. e ¥
| 2y g81/2"
Footings: DRILL, EPOXY, AND DOWL 2
(2)#4 rebar continuous in footing. MIN (3) #4 BARS INTO (E) FOUNDATION SD-1

TO TIE IN (N) FOUNDATION

Crawl Space Yentilation Needs:

Ventilation Requirements = 1 sq ft per 150 sq ft of crawl space.
313 sq ft addition /150 sq ft = 2.06 sq ft of crawl space ventilation required

ECTION B
Note: See Sheet "9-2" Framing Plan for Shear Wall Schedule ;

GARAGE
b-8% 191"

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ECTION A
)

/" REVISIONS

No.| DESCRIPTION |DATE

A Changed Anchor Bolt spacing 9-26-0%

A A.B. & H.D. count in BINPS [9-26-05

" MARSHALL RESIDENCE |

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE. HAYWARD, CA 94545
PROPOSED OFFICE ADDITION

/

INFORMATION

Mark Sweeney
DBA Sweeney Builders

DRANN BY | coL #630896, 530.368-3640

SCALE
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QB NO.

ONNER NAMEl  ApAM D MARSHALL
OWNER  [2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.

MAILING ADD: [HAYWARD, CA 94545

Home: 510-183-3638
OWNER PH. | Cell:

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AME.
SITE ADDRESSHAYWARD, CA 94545
SITE APN 455-0020-018-00
DATE 9-26-2008

1463 /

FOUNDATION PLAN
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FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

1. Shearwalls to be continuous from foundation to roof diaphragm.

4 & a4 o U K~ W DN

.2 x4 studs @ 16" O.C per plan.

. Provide 4x4 or 4x6 at all PHD's per plan

. Comply with chapter 23 for conventional framing

. Double joist under walls that run parallel to joist

. Provide shear wall edge nailing to all posts which have hold downs

. All lumber in contact with concrete will be DF pressure treated

. Shear all gable ends with 3/6" OSB or equivalent and 8d at 6" edges, 12" field.

. All plates shall have double top plates and be spliced a minimum of 48" for continuity

(E) MASTER BEDROOM

8’- 0" CEILING/ CARPET

7'-0" CEILING/CARPET

CLOSET

o

(E) BATH
75" CEILING/LINO

r

SHEARWALL |SHEARWALL PLATE, MUDSILL & SOLE PLATE CONNECTION | SOLE PLATE CONNECTION
MARKER MATERIAL ALL OTHER EDGES|IN THE FIELD |PLATE SIZE |[TO CONCRETE TO WOOD FLOOR
5/8' x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS
3/6" CDX OR W/ 3/16 x 2" SQUARE PLATE
0.5.B ONE SIDE 8d @ 6" O.C. éd @ 12" O0.C. 2x WASHERS 16D @ 6" 0.C
5/8'x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS
3/6" CDX OR W/ 3/16 x 2" SQUARE PLATE
0.5.B ONE SIDE 8d @ 4" O.C. 8d @ 12" 0.C. 2% WASHERS 16D @ 6" 0.C
5/8' x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS
3/6" CDX OR W/ 3/16 x 2" SQUARE PLATE
0.5.BBOTHSIDES 8d @ 4" O.C. éd @ 12" O0.C. 2x WASHERS 16D @ 6" 0.C

1,2 OR 3 = SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

X = MINIMUM LENGTH OF SHEAR WALL

i e
CLOSET O
[
i 0 n 6 ] y
© § HEAT REG LINEN JL m
B B i (E) BATH
28 <8 CLOSET FAU. T 75" CEILING/LINO |
ol iy 3 Attic Access
9| 9% | HEAT REG J L
A a — - O
T &
Q (O]
/2) i o ||E i
PZ(A\\\Qg\\‘)E g E
(N ) 4x12 DF #2 (E) DEN = T (E) BEDROOM
&’- 0" CEILING/ CARPET [— &’- 0" CEILING/ CARPET
4/
0 o o
I 8 ] -
A-4 S A-4
%
) Z H HEAT REG H L%%L
\ I N\ ]
(N) OFFICE (E) KITCHEN

8’- 0" CEILING/ CARPET

Attic Access
22" x 30"

]

T s T (N)Ax12DF 2 T T

(E) LIVING ROOM

8'-0" YAULTED CEILING/CARPET

1 L]

8’- 0" CEILING/ LINO

4
N
& .
E Fireplace \
A (E) DINING 1
X 8'- 0" CEILING/ CARPET
z
ENTRY
[ 1 [ 1 ﬂ\
4
(E) PORCH i
T-0" YAULTED CEILING/CONCRETE ‘
[
[
[
.
(E) GARAGE
8'- 0" CEILING/ CONCRETE
1

FRAMING PLAN
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INFORMATION
OWNER NAME|  ApDAM D MARSHALL
OWNER 2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.
MAILING ADD: |HAYWARD, CA 94545
Home: 510-183-3638
OWNER PH. | Cell:
2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.
SITE ADDRESSHAYWARD, CA 94545
SITE APN 455-0020-018-00
DATE 94-26-2009
Mark Sweeney
DBA Sweeney Builders
DRANN BY | coL #630896, 530.368-3640
SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"
QB NO. 1483 /
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3D Overview for lllustration Purposes Only

SCALE: NONE

ROOF FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

1. Use Simpson Brand H-1 clips for truss to top plate connections, use H2.5 clips for rafter to
top plate connection. None bearing walls should be held down from the truss bottom chord
w/ Simpson STC to insure that the truss bottom chord will not bear on the wall.

2. Solid block between each truss w/ &d at 6 1 0.c. and provide eave blocks at every third
truss if applies.

3. All trusses shall carry manufacturers stamp.

4. All trusses shall be installed & braced to manufacturers specifications.

5. All trusses will not be field altered without prior building department approval of
engineering calculations.

6. All trusses shall have design details & drawings on site for framing inspection.

1. Trusses shall be designed to support furnace and furnace platforms. Catwalks to be
elevated to provide clearance for insulation.

&. All roof framing 24" o.c.

9. Brace gable end trusses to ridge.

10. Roof Sheathing to be 1/2" CDX ply (index #32/16) with 8d’s @ 6" o0.c. edge and field. Use

Case | layout.

11. Provide solid blocking between each truss at support with 8d’s @ 6" o.c. See Detail 1 A
on sheet SD.

12. Use double studs minimum under all beams/headers 6 feet or longer & multi-ply truss
bearing locations unless noted otherwise.

13. Shear all gable ends with 3/8" OSB or equivalent and &d at 6 edges, 12" field.

14. All top plates to have 48" min. lap @ splices with (16) 1 6d nails staggered per
connection.

15. All beams to have positive connections (i.e. Simpson caps) to posts.

16. Use (2) A35 or equivalent to attach multi-ply trusses to top plate or beam below.

17. Glu-lam beams shall be marked ANSI/AITC standard Al 90.1

18. Field inspector shall be provided with approved "Certificate of Inspection".

19. Exterior grade required if exposed to weather or moisture. Glu-lam beams exposed to
weather shall be pressure treated or wood of hatural resistance to decay.

20.Glu-lam beams to have standard camber.

21. Installation of roofing shall be in accordance with manufacturer’s specifications.

22. All posts to be carried down to foundation.

23. Provide 1" min. air gap at eaves with insulation baffles typ. at all

truss bays.

24. Provide gable vents as shown on elevations.

Attic Yentilation Needs:

ECTION A

Sl
—
|||!I|;|||I=

N

] :

AN

DF #2

"\

v
Y 9
g\z\\.\“\
N

@6

ECTION A

A-4

(N)4x12 DF #2

_—
o

dtic AccessJ

14"x 22" Gable End Vent}i

y

B

50T

Fa
/ k\/

4:12 | 4:12

[ |2x4 Blocsk between all Trusses @ Eave and Ridge

(N)4x12 DF #2 -

Install Simpson's H-1 @ each Truss to Top Plate

=

=

(E) 4x12 DF #2

‘d AL S12U10 g “L'a 4" W sassnu L]

BN

r’

.

(E) 4x6 Rafters @ 32" 0.C.

@ Vaulted Ceiling in Living Room

-

18" Overhangs @ Eaves 12" @ Gables Typ. to Match Existing‘

Net Free Area Above Office = 313 sq ft
313 sq ft/150 sq ft = 2.0 sq ft of Ventilation Required

Provide #1 14" x 22" Gable End Yent =2.13 sq ft

Provide #2 Low Profile Eye Brow vents 4 ' x 19" = .52 sq ft per Eye Brow vent times 4 vents = 1.04 sq ft on roof top roof 2' above plate line to provide cross ventilation.

Total Yentilation Above Office Area =2.13sqft+ 1.04sqft =3.17 sq.ft

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

A-4

/" REVISIONS
No

DESCRIPTION |DATE

" MARSHALL RESIDENCE |

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE. HAYWARD, CA 94545
PROPOSED OFFICE ADDITION

/

INFORMATION

ONWNER NAME| ADAM D MARSHALL

OWNER 2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.
MAILING ADD: |[HAYWARD, CA 94545
Home: 510-763-3636
ONNER PH. | Cell:

SITE ADDRESSHAYWARD, CA 94545

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.

SITE APN 455-0020-018-00
DATE 9-26-20056
Mark Sweeney
DBA Sweeney Builders
DRANN BY | csL #630896, 530.368-3640
Esc;}\L-fE 1/‘*u = 1|_(>u
QB NO. 1483 /
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/" REVISIONS
No

. DESCRIPTION |DATE

(N) DF #2 2x6 LEDGER ATTACHED TO (E)

3/4 T&G SUB FLR

SER PLAN RIM JOIST W/ SIMPSON SDS 1/4 x 3 1/2

3/4 T&G SUB FLR DF #2 2X6 BLOCKING OVER 4 X& GIFDER

E) 4x6 JOIST
@160.C

STAGGERED @ 16" O0.C

PER PLAN DF #2 2x6 JOIST

DF #2 2x6 JOIST
@100

@160.0)

! il l, -

DF #2 2x6 RIM JOIST A
< @160.C

- DF #2 4x& GIFDER

| I \f ‘18"MIN : 5\

UNDER JOISTS \ o | § | é SiFeoNECs
’ 12" MIN [ s I Y : Eg ST
UNDER GIRDERs SIMPSON SDS 1/4?5(3).162 :2 o %
NEEIEE ] e T s EP——— D
:7::::: ] ‘:::::‘ ' — [ [—— [ [— T T—] %4 77: I {Emii
12" MIN =l !* (E) STEM WALL FOUNDATION - . ok ; - 20" x 20 x 12" DEEP FIEFS \

Q. > E‘: i 12" MIN WEHE 12 t’”ﬁ 777777 : W/(Af)#ﬁréAPST&B o

~ % - -

. MIN (3) #4 REBAR | 20" MIN. |

12" MIN. - HORIZONTALS CONTINOUS
(E) EXTERIOR STEM WALL W/ (N) WOOD FLR LEDGER 127 MIN
m ATTACHMENT @ ADDITION 9 EXTERIOR STEM WALL W/WOOD FLR @ ADDITION 3 INTERIOR CONCRETE PIERS
SD-1 SD-1 SD-1

NOTE: POUR FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

NOTE: POUR FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL
SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

NOTE: POUR FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL
SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

" MARSHALL RESIDENCE |

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE. HAYWARD, CA 94545
PROPOSED OFFICE ADDITION

/

Mark Sweeney
DBA Sweeney Builders

DRANN BY | coL #630896, 530.368-3640

SCALE

1 n = 1 I_OII

QB NO.

ONNER NAMEl  ApAM D MARSHALL
OWNER  [2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.

MAILING ADD: [HAYWARD, CA 94545

Home: 510-183-3638
OWNER PH. | Cell:

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AME.
SITE ADDRESSHAYWARD, CA 94545
SITE APN 455-0020-018-00
DATE 9-26-2008
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/" REVISIONS
No

. DESCRIPTION |DATE

o e st o et B L B L BBt e S R S L B Bt B e S B B Ot S L B A Bt A B S S At S S St B

I [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ 1 \_I_A_L%\\J [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [ | [ [ [ 1 [
e T T T T T T T T T T T T T R0 T T ]
W) |H v ‘ mﬁ‘ m ‘
E Demo Wall & Overhan \ d ‘ m ‘
®) See Sheet A-2 Floor Plan i I
T NS l i
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S g\\j 7 o : INFORMATION
I 7/ - ONWNER NAME| ADAM D MARSHALL
O 1 n | /

MAILING ADD: |[HAYWARD, CA 94545

Home: 510-763-3636
ONNER PH. | Cell:

SITE ADDRESSHAYWARD, CA 94545

GARAGE

17'-5" x 19'-6" D i
| ,

SITE APN 455-0020-018-00

DATE 9-26-2008
Mark Sweeney

DBA Sweeney Builders
DRANN BY | coL #630896, 530.368-3640

SCALE 14" = 10"
o — QB NO. 1483 /
/ DEMO PLAN \

DEMO PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0" PAGE D-1

OWNER 2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.

2156 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE.

\OHEET 100F 1}




/" REVISIONS "\

CERTIFICATE OF COMPL}B&I/CE-_ RESIDENTIAL COMPUTER METHOD CF-1R Page-2 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLI : IDENTIAL R METHOD CF-1R Page 3 CERT/IP’f-::ﬁTE: CF COMPLIANCE: RESIDENTIAL COMPUTZR METHOD CF-LR Page 4 HANLRTORY, NERBURES, CHECELEST . REIIDRIILAL ME-LR Fage 1 NO DESCR'PTION DATE
Project Title..)/{{,.‘. MARSHALL OFFICE ADDITION Date. . 08/23/08 11:52:185 dek| i " ; Project Title. .. isvew o MARSHALL OFFICE ADDITICN Date..09/23/08 11:52:19 -
. _ i pwje‘jt% ------- MEESEALL, OEFICE. AODLTION \‘3‘5& AR 8 Lkl )?’éaject . VARSHALL OFFICE ACTCITION Date..02%23/08 11:52:19| |Project Address........ *raw /
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: RESIDENTIAL COMPUTER METHOD CF-1R Page 1 : *
MICROBAST v7.10 File-MARSHALL Wth-CTZ03805 Program-FORM CF-1R MICROPAS7 v7.10 File-MARSHALL Wth-CTZ03S05 Program-FORM CF-1R D tati zZuth PAUL AGUILAR :‘:Z,,li},. Buildi P it # CORRECTED REPORTS 9-26-05
; : -MP1218 U e i 1 5q i - ; e ; e S o ] o ) = ocumentation Author. .. uildin ermit —
PHEFHEE THELB. 1e wramn o MARSHALL OFFICE ADDITTON Date..09/23/08 11:52:19 erit ser-A & A Alr Conditioning & Run-MARSHALL User#-MP1218 User-A & A Air Conditioning & Run-MARSHA MICROPAET v7..0 Fil=-MARSHALL Wth-CTZ03805 Program-FORM CF-\R B & & Bir Gsnditiching & Hesbting =
Project Addreses........ FREEHNH Usery#-MP1218 User-A & A Air Conditioning & Run-MARSHALL P.0O. Box 933 Plan Check / Date
. BUILDING ZONE INFORMATICN I erase Valley, ©x 95545 :
Documentation Author... PAUL AGUILAR Building Permit # FookaN PRI 536<273-1301 Field Check/ Date
A & A Air Conditioning & Heating Floor # of # of Cond- Thermo- Vent Vent Verified T B Eitimiiiniinﬁ;gﬁga """ S!iCRopasv s S S me L SRR =
P.0. Box 933 Plan Check / Date Area Volume Dwell Peop- it- stat  Height Area Leakage or — n— — Mer?ne : 2 R R < o ivilbin: B’ i
: . > ota ensible esign aximum
Grass Valley, CA 95945 . Zone Type (ef) (ef) Unites le ioned Type (£t) (sf) Housewrap ; 3 ; : MICROPAS7 v7.10 File-MARSEALL WChoCTZO03S0S Program-FORM MF-1R
- - Heatin Cocolin Coolin Coolin
530-273-1301 Field Check/ Date c el - . User#-MP1218 User-& & A Rir Conditioning &  Run-MARSHALI
Climate Zone........... 03 HOUSE - Existing System Load Load Capacity  Capacity g > = H
Compliance Method...... MICROPAST v7/10 for 2005 Standards by Enercomp, Inc. Residence 313 2530 0.20 0.8 Yes Setback 2.0 Standard No Type (Btu/hr) (Btu/hr) (Btu/hr) (Btu/hr)
B Note: Lowrise residential buildings subject to \the Standards must contain these
MICROPAS7 v7.10 File-MARS L Wth-CTZ03805 Program-FORM CF-1R OPAQUE SURFACES HOUSE - .E}ﬂs‘clng mecasures regardlegs of the compliance approach\used. More stringent compliance
User#-MP1218 User-A & Air Conditioning & Run-MARSHALL i i Electr}c €582 n/a n/a n/a reguirements L[rom bLhe Certificate of Compliance supersede the items marked with
u- Sheath- Solar Appendix NoCooling n/a 4149 4739 n/a an asterisk (*). When this checklist is incorporated into the permit documents,
Frame Area fact- Cavity ing Act Gains Iv Location/ the features noted ghall be considered by all parties as minimum component
/ Surface Type (sf) or R-val R-val Azm Tilt Reference Comments Sizing Lecation............ HAYWARD performance specifications for the mandatory measures whether they are shown
e i i ‘ COMPLIANCE STATEMENT elsewhere in the documents or on this checklist only.
MICRO/{DAS”? ENERGY USE SUMMARY YOO - Elgking x?ntzr ?EZ?QSEDEZ%EH """ 33 E -
€ s inter i i1 e e
_ 1 Wall Wood g9 0.102 13 0 0 90 Yes IV.D A3 Domones: Dolaias Lemigm: isves 85 F ; i 5 j . T . 7 BUILDING ENVELOPE MEASURES De-  EBn
Energy Use Standard Proposed  Compliance 5 Wail Sood  UBE TLAGE 1% = 86 80 Yes 1V.5 A3 e G g TR g Thlslmlert:,_.lcate of co_mpllance 115ts.the ]i).llldlng features and perZormance SIEH- Coree-
(kTDV/sf-yr) Design Design Margin 3 Wall Wood 56 0.102 13 0 180 90 Yes IV.9 A2 Grmes Hansa &j i3 specifications needed to comply with Title-24, Parts 1 and 6 of the o i n/a er ment
4 Floor Wwood 313 0.037 19 0 n/a o we Tvi.zess 00 | | FEEEEITESERreamRnosmomess California Code of Regulatiors, and the adninistrative regulations to FLBU (&) Tm;‘"“;mfﬂ'is’ 1?5111&';1‘;1'1;“ WOOdE{-‘ame‘i selidng o %
Space Heatin 17.17 23.03 -5.86 5 Roof Wood 213 0.025 38 0 n/a 0 Yes TV.1 A1S8 a . 3 : s : , oogn ol I T S ST e ASLl TS Sl SSlibdLls DU | - I —
Sgace Cooling 9.72 L) 6.5 e implement them. This certficate has Leen s:.gned bE’ the individual with 150 (b) : Looge fill insulation manufacturer's labelpd R-Value = X = |
. FENESTRATION SURFACES ——— cverall design responsibility. *150 (¢) : Minimum R-13 wall insulation in wood framed walls or
Verified Verified Verified equivalent U-factor in metal frame walls (does gob apply
26.89 26.18 Q.75 . :
s System Duct puct Duct surface Buried N— to exterior mags walls) 20
E & s S -
- e b Type Locaticn R-value Leakage Area Ducts CESIGNER cx OWNER DOCUMENTAT_OK AUTHCR *150 (d) : Minimum R-13 raised floor insulation in fframed floors
*** Building complies with Computer Performance *** Area U- REE Shade YP e M = or eguivalent U-factor %
ok o o= : : . : etk Orientation (sf) factor SHGC Azm Tilt Type Location/Comments i ; o ; ; — === =
HEl:f*V‘;ziz1c2;;tr}ngequiredlfoi (t,‘o[;lpiif.nce HOUSE - Existing TEHE - o Name. ... PAUL AGUILAR 152;2)5.1;1122;112\!:101'1 of rireplaces, Decorarive ¢Gas Appliances ﬂ'
i3 not caleculate S : ; R . e
HOUS]?] - Existing . Electr:!.c: None R-n/a n/a n/a n/a Company . Company. A & A Rir Conditioning & Heating 1. Masonry and factory-built fireplaces have: m
1 Wind Left (E) 15.0 0.340 0.350 90 90 Standard LGLASS1/Vinyl/Wood Opera NoCooling None R-n/a n/a n/a n/a KadEEEa., Address. P.C. Box 933 g ool & sy o plbnges. ooy vt o iy TNRNSIUE SR8 ﬁ_
2 Wind Left (E) 15.0 0.340 0.350 950 90 Standard LGLASS2/Vinyl/Wood Opera - N i £ :
- 7 I c opening of the firebox .
i SR T 3 wind Back (S) 33.3 0.340 0.350 180 90 Standard BGLASS1/Vinyl/Wood Opera SPECIAL FEATURES AND MODELING ASSUMPTIONS Grase Valley, Ch 95945 b. Outside air intake with damper and/control, flue V]
o ) ) Flone. .. Pheore... 530-273-1301 damper and control ) e
HERS Verification..../..... Required OVERHANGS **% Ttems in this section should be deccumented on the plang, *** icens 2. No continuecus burning gas pilot lights allowed X
— P ' 1Cense. 9 9 B P PR —
Conditioned Floor Arda..... 313 sf —_—— #** installed to manufacturer and CEC specifications, and ok n 150 (f) : Adr retarding wrap installed ro comply with Sec. 151
o . . i B
Builaang TyP@as «u wwnfen an w4 4 Single Family Detached Window Overhang——— *** yarified during plan check and field inspection. "ok , ) meets requirements specified in Residential Manual _ X \)
Construction Type .[/....:.: Addition Alone Area Left Right Signed. . Sigred.. 150 (g) : Vapor barriers mandatory 4n Climate Zones 14,16 only _ X
Fael: TVPE s s s wafearns we o NaturalGas Surface (sf) Width Height Depth Height Extension BExtension This building incorporates HERS verified Insulation Installation. (daze) ‘datce) 150 (1) : Slab edge insulation water absorption rate for the - Z
Building Front Orientation. Front Facing 0 deg (N} insulaticn material witho facings no greater than/Q.B%. D
Number of Dwelling Units... 0.2 RGOk = Bxrpbing This building does not have a cooling system installed T LG rogemtie sl grinsmmpeignoigast - compena iRl iAo o R 0
umber of Building| Storics. 1 b R s i L ’ o R B i, TGLasta Typs wn e e m— Ty 14
N - = — .. S — 1 E——
Weather Data Type.|[ ........ FullYear » 116-17: Fenssgtration Products, Exterior Doors and Infiltration/
HVAC SYSTEMS Kams
HERS REQUIRED VERIFICATION T Exfiltration Controls
Floor Construction|Type.... Raised Floor P Title. .. 1. Doors and windows between conditlioned and unconditioned gy
i ; Verified . ) ) i M :
e & Bulloone SeeEsi. . A Number Verified Verified  Verified Verified Maximum v¥x Items in this section require field testing and/or ki Agency. . PRUCNI ORGS0 (TR PER R i —_— e — ——— D
Conditioned Volume.\....... 2530 cf Syaten of L Refyiy Charge Adeguate Fan Wact Cssling * ok verificatic.m.by a certified home energy ratr_sr unde:lr *kk 2. iczcitr‘?t;or}- pioiluzzsu_(ixsfp: f:i‘_erdigiu:;:.;s}iz:)Hl;z:eaain
SLAb-On-Grale MEER ..\ois e e 0 et Type Systems Efficiency  EER or TXV Airflow Draw Capacity ***% the supervision of a CEC-approved HERS provider using  *** “hone de{;f-w:p'lt_higH;(‘;’ 1 ?HF(TJ];_ L':- r";'c‘*ar'n‘n 5 D
Glazing Percentage..)\...... 20.2 % of floor area **% CEC approved testing and/or verification methods and ok o § éo' 3“3 : '"'d' & s . Z; mt S ';'1‘11:1‘ i _ ) — {
Average Glazing U-fackor... 0.34 Btu/hr-sf-F HOUSE - Existing **% mugt be reported on the CF-4R installation certificate. **+ t aig“;zﬁztIZEi;n:ncaiiﬁegwgngezeaizz SEEER] & JELRER - {
Average Glazing SHGC..\.. 0.35 Electric 1 3.41 HSPF n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Signed.. ' - I
Average Ceiling Height.\... 8.1 ft NoCooling 1l 13.00 SEER Neo No No No No Thig building incorporates HERS verified Insulation Installation. (date) SPACE CONDITIONING, WATER HEATING AND PLUMBI SYSTEM MEASURES De- En- II l
‘ O
MANDATORY MEASURES CHECKLIST: RESIDENTIAL MF-1R Page 2 MANDATORY MEASURES CHECKLIST: RESIDENTIAL MF-1R B 3 i i TR & =N v = u-l
BT g - _ age MEEDATCRY MEASURES CHECKLIST: RESIDENTIAC MF-1R PHQE i RESIDEZNTIAL KITCHEN LIGHTING WORKSHEET WS-5R Page 1 HVAC SIZING HVAC Page 1 M > —
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